

Freedom of Information Request **21 094**

Our Reference: FOI 21 094 / AA / LA / LP
Name:
Date: 27th May 2021
Address:

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

I am requesting the following information under the Freedom of Information Act. Please note that questions 1, 2, 5, 6, 9 and 10 are for all sessions regardless of the form of delivery (therefore including face-to-face, online, phone etc), whereas questions 3, 4, 7, 8, 11 and 12 are specifically for face-to-face sessions.

Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust ("the Trust") is a multi-disciplinary provider of mental health, primary care and community services and can provide the following figures in relation to Children's therapies.

1. How many physiotherapy sessions did the Trust arrange or provide for under-18s in 2019/20, if possible broken down by month?

Month	No of Appointments
Apr-19	509
May-19	589
Jun-19	672
Jul-19	661
Aug-19	323
Sep-19	672
Oct-19	619
Nov-19	534
Dec-19	387
Jan-20	659
Feb-20	486
Mar-20	592
TOTAL	6703

2. How many physiotherapy sessions did the Trust arrange or provide for under-18s in 2020/21, if possible broken down by month?



Month	No of Appointments
Apr-20	396
May-20	430
Jun-20	516
Jul-20	445
Aug-20	384
Sep-20	701
Oct-20	641
Nov-20	545
Dec-20	384
Jan-21	422
Feb-21	419
Mar-21	536
TOTAL	5819

3. How many face-to-face physiotherapy sessions did the Trust arrange or provide for under-18s in 2019/20 (annual total, not monthly)?

4. How many face-to-face physiotherapy sessions did the Trust arrange or provide for under-18s in 2020/21 (annual total, not monthly)?

	No of Face-to-face appointments
2019/20	5103
2020/21	2684

5. How many occupational therapy sessions did the Trust arrange or provide for under-18s in 2019/20, if possible broken down by month?

Month	No of Appointments
Apr-19	349
May-19	449
Jun-19	404
Jul-19	404
Aug-19	222
Sep-19	541
Oct-19	438
Nov-19	474
Dec-19	264
Jan-20	424
Feb-20	381
Mar-20	318
TOTAL	4668



6. How many occupational therapy sessions did the Trust arrange or provide for under-18s in 2020/21, if possible broken down by month?

Month	No of Appointments
Apr-20	318
May-20	238
Jun-20	298
Jul-20	253
Aug-20	221
Sep-20	471
Oct-20	365
Nov-20	361
Dec-20	275
Jan-21	380
Feb-21	312
Mar-21	367
TOTAL	3859

7. How many face-to-face occupational therapy sessions did the Trust arrange or provide for under-18s in 2019/20 (annual total, not monthly)?

8. How many face-to-face occupational therapy sessions did the Trust arrange or provide for under-18s in 2020/21 (annual total, not monthly)?

	No of Face-to-face appointments
2019/20	2430
2020/21	1397

9. How many speech and language therapy sessions did the Trust arrange or provide for under-18s in 2019/20, if possible broken down by month?

Month	No of Appointments
Apr-19	1011
May-19	1464
Jun-19	1486
Jul-19	1215
Aug-19	802
Sep-19	1239
Oct-19	1395
Nov-19	1553
Dec-19	917

Jan-20	1620
Feb-20	1372
Mar-20	1390
TOTAL	15464

10. How many speech and language therapy sessions did the Trust arrange or provide for under-18s in 2020/21, if possible broken down by month?

Month	No of Appointments
Apr-20	1089
May-20	1202
Jun-20	1377
Jul-20	1243
Aug-20	969
Sep-20	1324
Oct-20	1546
Nov-20	1542
Dec-20	1149
Jan-21	1506
Feb-21	1438
Mar-21	1634
TOTAL	16019

11. How many face-to-face speech and language therapy sessions did the Trust arrange or provide for under-18s in 2019/20 (annual total, not monthly)?

12. How many face-to-face speech and language therapy sessions did the Trust arrange or provide for under-18s in 2020/21 (annual total, not monthly)?

	No of Face-to-face appointments
2019/20	13218
2020/21	7405

Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team
Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust
Mary Seacole Building
Willerby Hill
Willerby
HU10 6ED

<https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm>

